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ALl CONSTRUCTION TO ADHERE TO THESE PLANS AND
SPEC’S AND TO CONFORM TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES AND
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. THESE
REQUIREMENTS ARE TO BE TAKEN AS MINIMUM
SPECIFICATIONS. ONT, REG. 332/12~2012 OBC.

©

N0.210 {10.25g/m32) ASPHALT SHINGLES, 10mm (3/87) PLYWOOD
SHEATHING WiTH “H” CUPS. APPROVED WOOD TRUSSES @ 610mm (247)
0.C. MAX. APPROVED EAVES PROTECTION TO EXTEND $00mm {3'-07)
FROM EDGE OF ROOF AND MN. 300mm (12°) BEVOND INNER FACE OF
EXTERIOR WALL, (EAVES PROTECTION NOT REQ'D FOR ROOF SLOPES 8:12
OR CREATER) 3839 (2%4") TRUSS BRACING ©® 1830mm (6-0°) OLC.
AT BUTIOM CHORD. PREFIN. ALUM. EAVESTROUGH, FASCIA, RWL &
VENTED SOFF. PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD 70 ALL ROOF/WALL
SURFACES SUSCEPTIBLE TO ICE DAMMNG. RODF SHEATHING TO BE
FASTENED 150 {6") c/c ALONG EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS WHEN
TRUSSES SPACED GREATER THAN 405 {16). ATTIC VENTILATION 1:300 OF
INSULATED CEILING AREA WITH BN, 25% AT EAVES & BN 25% AT RIDGE
(CEC 9.19.1. z)

FRAME. ¥ N I (SB=12-TABLE 34.4.2.A)
SXBNG AS PER Elf.V 191(38 ("x2") VERHCAL V00D FURRING, CONMIN.
SHEATHING MEMBRANE. 1imm (7/167) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPLIANT EQUWALENT, 38x140 (2°6") STUDS @ 400mm (157) O.C.,
5! 3.87 (R22) INSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR.
CONTIN. AR BARRER, 13mm (1/27) INT. DRYWALL FINISH. SIDING TO BE

VN, 200mm {87} ABOVE FINSH GRADE. REFER 10 OBC SB-12,
CHAP'IER 3 FOR REQU&’?ED ] mmm [NSUXA'ITON REOUIREMB\HS

sms AS Pm ELBI 19x35 (1 2"} vmsw_ wucn FURRENG coamN
SHFATHING MEMBRAME, tirom (7/167) EXT. TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC
COMPLIANT EQUNALENT, 38x39 (2°x4”) STUDS © 408mm (167) OC.
(MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm (9'~107), WITH APPR. DIAGONAL WALL BRACING.
REFER TO NOTE 18 WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABGVE GARAGE.

SDING T0 BE MN. 200mm (8%) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

STUCCO CLADDING strm CONFORIEAG T0 0BG, 8.27.11 {2) & 828
THAT EMPLOY A MINMUM 10mm AIR SPACE BEHIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSTNVE BRANAGE 10 THE EXT. AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS ON 25mm (1%) M. EXTRUDED OR EXPANDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. AIR/VOISTURE BARRER ON 384140 (2°%6°)
STUDS @ 405 (16) 0., RSI 387 (R2Z) BATT WSUL, APPR. 6 ML
POLYETHYLENE VAPOUR BARRIER, 13mm (1/2°) GYPSUM BOARD RTERIOR
FISH, STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (3°) ABGVE FINISH GRADE. REFER TO
GBC 5B8-12, CHAPTER 3 FOR REQUIRED MINMUM THERMAL INSULATION
Rsoummmrs

STUCCo cmnmxc smw CONFOMMG o oac ik (2) & 9.28
THAT EMPLOY A MINIMUM 10mm AR SPACE BEMIND THE CLADDING WitH
POSITVE DRABNACE 10 THE EXTERIOR AND APPLIED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECFICATIONS OVER 25mem (1%) MIN. EXPANDED OR EXTRUDED RIGID
POLYSTYRENE ON APPROVED AIR/MOISTURE BARRIER OM 3BxB9 (2747)
STUBS @ 405 {16%) O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3008mm (9'-107)), WITH APPR.
DIAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19 WHERE FLOOR BYSTS
ABOVE GARAGE.

STUCCO TO BE MIN. 200 (B"’) ABOVE FINISH GRADE.

T (7/16') 1. TYPE SHEATAING OR OB COVPLIT EQUNALENT,
380140 (2°%6°) STUDS @ 400mm (167) 0.C., RSI 3.87 (R22)
PNSULATION AND APPR. VAPOUR BARRIER AND APPR. CONTH. AR
BARRER, 13mm (1/2°) BITERIDR DRYIALL FINISH. MID-HEIGHT BLOCKING
REQ'D. [F NO SHEATHING APPLIED. REFER TO OBC SB-12, CHAPTER 3
FOR ACDTIONAL THERMAL (SULATION REGUIREMENTS.

SOmm (4") FACE BRiCK 25mm (1") AR SPACE 22x180x0.76mm
{7/6°7"0.05") CALY. METAL TES @ 408mm (16°) O.C. HORIZONTAL
610mm (24°) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 11mm
(7/16°) DQERIOR TYPE SHEATHNG OR OBC COMPLANT EQUNALENT,
386140 (Z'%67) STUDS @ 406mm (167 0.C., RSI 3.87 (R22)
INSULATION AND AFPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER WITH APPROVED CONTM,
AR BARRER. 13mm (1/27 INT. DRYWALL FINISH. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES
© 800mm (32°) 0.C. BOTIOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE
BASE FLASHING UP M. 150mm (67} BEHIND BULDING PAPER. BRICK
10 BE MIN. 150mm (67} ABOVE FINISH GRADE. REFER T0 OBC SB-12,
CHAFTR 3 FOR REQUIRED BN MUM NEF‘MAL ENSUKAEON REQUIREMDJTS

BGmm (4") FACE BRICK, 25mm (r’) AR SPACE, wwoxo 7Smm
(7/8°T°0.03") GALY. HETAL TES © 40Smm {167 0.C. HOREONTAL
810mm (24°) 0.C. VERTICAL APPROVED SHEATHING PAPER, 11mm
(7/167) EXTEROR TYPE SHEATHING OR OBC COMPLIANT EQUNVALENT,
3889 (2%4") STUDS @ 406mm (167) O.C. (MAX. HEIGHT 3000mm
(9'-107) ¥TIH APPROVED CAGONAL WALL BRACING. REFER TO NOTE 19
WHERE FLOOR EXISTS ABOVE GAPAGE. PROVIDE WEEP HOLES © 80Cmm
{32) 0.C. BOTTOM COURSE AND OVER OPENINGS. PROVIDE BASE
FLASHNG UP M. 150mm (57) BEMAND BUILDING PAPER.

BRICK 70 BE MM, 150mm (67) ABOVE FINSH GRADE.

STuCco cmwc SYSTEM CONFORIANG 0 0B, 9.27.1.1.2) & 9.28
THAT EWFLOYS A MDUMUM 0mm AR SPACE BENMIND THE CLADDING WITH
POSITVE DRAMAGE 70 THE DXTERIOR AND APPUED PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS GVER 25mem (1) MB. EXIRUDED OR DIPANDED RIGD
POLYSTYRENE ON APPR. CONTIN, AR/MDISTURE BARRIER ON 38x140
{Z'%6%) SWUS @ 408mm {16”) 0.C., RS 387 (R22) BATT WSUL,
APPR. © ML POLYETHYLENE VAROUR BARRIER, 13mem (1/2°) GYPSUM
VINLLBOARD INTERIOR FRESH. STUDCO T0 BE M. 200 (8°) ABOVE
FINSH GRADE, REFER 70 0BC SB-12, CHAPTER 3 FUR REQURED
MNMUM THERMAL INSULATION REGUIREMENTS.
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INTERIGR_STUD _PARTITIONS

FOR BEARING PARTITIONS 38189 (2%4%) @ 408mm (16%) OC.
FOR 2 STOREYS AND 305mm (12%) O.C. FOR 3 STOREYS,
NON-BEARIG PARTHIONS 38489 (2°%4) @ 610mm (247) 0.
PROVIDE 38xB9 (2°%47) BOTTOM PLATE AND 2/38x89 (2/2'4%)
TOP PLATE. 13mm (1/2°) INT. DRYVALL BOTH SIDES OF STUDS,
PROVIDE 38x140 (2 46" STUDS/PLATES WHERE NOTED.

200mm (a") PouRED com FDTN WAL 154Pa {2200ps) WITH
BIAAENOUS DAMPPROOFING AND DRAMMAGE LAYER. DRAINAGE LAYER
REQ'D. WHEN BASEMENT INSUL. EXTENDS 900 (2-11) BELOW FIN.
GRADE. DRAINGE LAYER 1S NOT REQ'D. IF FOUNDATION WALL IS
WATERPROOFED. MAXIMUM POUR MEIGHT 2320 {7'-10°) ON 500x155
(20°x6") CONTINUDUS KEYED CONC. FTG. BRACE FDTN. WALL PRIOR 70
BACKFILLING. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL REST OH NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SOIL OR COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL.

FOR SIRIP FOOTNG SIZES REFER TO BLOCK FOUNDATION PLAN.
ASSUMED 120 KPa (1B p.si) SOIL BEARING CAPACITY FOR
TOWNHOUSES, TO BE VERIFIED ON SITE.

~HAXIMUM FLOOR LIVE LOAD OF 2.4kPa. (S0pst) PER FLOOR.
—REFER TO SOILS REFORT FOR SOIL CONDIIONS AND BEARNG
CAPACY.

100mm (4’) D& FOUNDATSON DRADW}F TILE 150mm (6") CRUSHED
STONE OVER AND AROUND DRANMGE THES

80mm (3N, 254Pa (3800;:5:) CONC. SU/B ON 100mm (4')
COARSE GRANULAR L, OR 20MPo. {3000psi) CONC. WITH
DAMPPROOFING BELOW SLAB. UNDER SLAB INSULATION PER S8-12;
31.1.7{3}{6) where required.

AlL SLAB JOINTS & PENETRATIONS TO BE SEALED TO MANTAN AR
E&RR’ER

—19mm (3/4') MN T & G SUBFLDGR UNDER G‘?OUND FLOOR FINISH
FLOOR.

18mm (5/8) T&G SUBFLOOR UNDER SECOND FLODR FINISH FLOOR.
16mm (5/87) PANELTYPE UNDERLAY FOR CERAMIC TILE APPLICATION.
6mm (1/47) PANEL~TYPE UNDERLAYMENT UNDER RESILENT &

ET FLOORAG.

PARGUET

ATIC INSULATION (SB-12-TABIE 31.1.2.A) {SR~12-3.1.1.8)
RS! 10.56 (R60) BLOWN IN ROOF INSULATION AND APPROVED VAPOUR
BARRIER, 16mm (5/87) INT. DRYWALL FINISH OR APPROVED EQUAL
RSt 3.52 (R20} MN. ABOVE INNER SURFACE OF EXTERIOR WALL

ALL_STAIRS /EXTE]
UNIFORM RISE

R SJAIRS 0BG 2.8~
—Smm (1/47) WAX BETWEEN ADJACENT TREADS
OR LANDNGS

—10mm {1/27) MAX BETWEEN TALLEST &
SHORTEST RISE & FLGHT

MAX. RISE = 200 (7-7/8")

MIN. RUN = 210 (8-1/4")

MIN. TREAD = 235 (9~1/4")

MAX. NOSING =25 (1°)

MIN. HEADROOM = 1850 (6'-5")

RAIL ® LANDING = 900 (2°-117)

RAIL ® STAR = 865 (2'-10") to 965 (3'-2")
MIN. STAIR WIDTH = 860 (2'-10")

FOR CURVED STAIRS
MIN. RUN = 150 (6"
MIN. AVG. RUN = 200 (8"

FINISHED RAILING ON PICKETS SPACED MAXMUM 100mm (47) BETWEEN
PICKETS. CLEARANCE BETWEEN HANDRAIL AND SURFACE BEHWD T 70
BE 50 (27} MiN. HANDRALS 7O BE CONTINUOUS EXCEPT FOR NEWEL
POST AT CHANGES OF DIRECTION .

300m (367 i GUARD WHERE- DISSAXCE. FROW PORCH 10 I,
GRADE IS LESS THAN 1600mm (71%), 1070mm (427 HGH GUARD IS
REQUIRED WHERE DISTANCE EXCEEDS 1800mm: (71).

SIU. PLATE ANCHORAGE
3869 (2°47) SiL PLATE ¥ATH 13mm {1/27 DA ANCHOR BOLTS

200mm (87) LONG, EMBEDDED MN. 100mm (47 IO COMC. @
2430mm (7'-107) 0.C., CAULKING OR 25 {17) MN. MINERAL WOOL
BETWEEN FLATE AND TOP OF FOTN. WALL

USE NOM-SHRINX CROUT TO LEVEL SILL PULATE WHEN REQUIRED.

FUWDAW WALLS ENCLO:YNG HEATED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED
FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE SUBFLOOR 7O NOT HORE THAN Z00mm
(8°) ABOVE THE FRWSHED FLOOR & NO CLOSER THAN S0mm (27} OF
THE BASEMENT SLAB. RSI 3.52¢i (R20ci) ELANKET INSULATION 10 HAVE
APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER. RECOMMEND DAMPPROOF WIH BULDING
PAPER BETWEEN THE FOUNDATION WALL AND INSULATIGN UP TO GRADE
LEVEL. NOTE: FULL WEIGHT INSULATION AT COLD CELIAR WALLS. AR
BARRIER TO BE SEALED 7O FOUNDATON WALL WITH CAULKING.
CONTINUOUS INSULATION (cf) IS NOT TO BE INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING.

35480 (2 x4") STUDS © 405mm (16') 0.C. 38vB9 (") SHL
PLATE ON DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, 13mm (1/27) DIA. ANCHOR
BOLTS 200mm (8°) LONG, EMBEDDED WAL 100mm (4°) INTO
CONC. @ 2400mm (7'~107) 0.C. 100mm (47 HBH CONC. CURB
ON 305x155 (12°6%) CONC. FOOTIRG. ADD HORIZ. BLOCKMNG AT
MID-HEIGHT ¥ WAL 15 UNFINISHED.

89mm(3—1/2') ma x 478mm(0 1887 STL. COL. WITH A M.
CAPACTTY OF 10B.6KN (24,000%s.) WITH 150x15019.5
(6°%6°%3/6°) STL. TOP & BOTIOM PLATE

STEEL _COLUMN

90mm(3-1/2) DA x 4.7Bmm(0.188°) STL COL. WTH
100x100:6.0 (674%1/47) TOP & BOTION PLATES. FIELD WELD
BOTTOM PLATE TO 100x250x325 (4°x10°x1/2°) BASE PLATE C/W
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CONCRETE PHLASTER
BEAM POCKET OR 2004200 (B°%8°) PURED CONC. N3 WALLS.
¥IN. BEARDG 80mm (3-1/2°)

19x38 (1°x2°) CONTINUQUS WOOD STRAFPING BUTH SIDES OF
STEEL BEmM. {0BC. 9.23.4.3{3))

GARAGE SLAR
100mm (4°) 32MPc (4640psi) CONC. SIAB WiTH 5-8% AR
WUAR FLL WTH

ENTRANMENT OM OPTIONAL 100 {47) COARSE GRA
COUPACTED SUB-BASE OR COMPACTED NATWE FiLL.
SLUPE 0 FR(NT (EXTERK)R) AT 1% ¥

¥ CE]
o (1/7) cwsum BGARD ON WALL AND CEILNG BETWEEN
HOUSE AND GARAGE, RS/ 3.87 (R22) W WALLS, RSI 5.45 (R31)
IN CEIUNG. TAPE AND SEAL ALL JOINTS AVIGHT PIR 0.8
8,10.9.16. REFER TO SB—12, TABLE 3.1.1.2A FOR
REQUIRED THERMAL INSULATION.

DOOR AND FRAME GASPROOFED. DOOR EQUIPPED WAH SEiF
CLOSING DEVICE AND WEATRERSTRIPPING PER

08C 9.10.13.15,

EXIERIOR SIEE

PRECAST CONCRETE STEP OR V00D STEP WHERT NOT ENPOSED
TO WEATHER. MAX. RISE 2C0mm (7-7/87) M. TREAD 250mm

(8-27/32°). SEE OBC. 9.89.2., 9.89.3. & 9.8.i0,

DRYER VENT(08 B &
CAPPED DRYER EXWALST YEWTED TO D(TER%OR
(uss 100mm (47) DIA. SUOOTH WALL VENT N«._),

ATTIC ACCESS. FATCH Tt M, DAETSION OF rewot:rmn
(21-1/2727-1/2") & A ¥, AREA OF 0.32 Saki. (344
SQFT) WITH WEATHERSTRIPPING.  AS) 357 (Ra0) RGID
INSULATION BACKING. SEE OBC SB-12, 3.1.1.8

oF FWEPLACE CP %MEY SMLL B£ 91“)mm (307 ABOVE

TP
THE HGHEST POINT A7 WHICH T COMES N COMIACT WITH THE
ROOF AND 610mm (2-0°) ABCVE THE ROOF SURFRCE WITHN A
HORZ. DISTANCE OF 3050mm (10°~0%) FROM THE CHIMNEY,

LINEN _CLOSETS
4 SHELVES MIN. 350mm (147) DEE®.

MECHAMCAL EXHAUST
MECHANICAL EXHAUST FAN, VENTED TO EXTERIOR AS REQUIRED EY
0BC. 9.32.3.5. & 9.32.3.10.

ey (n s xs/a') ST PLATE FOR 511 BEANS D
2804280412 {11°%11%1/2") SIL. PIATE FOR WOD BEAMS

BEARING ON CONC. BLOCK PARTYWALL, ANCHORED YATH 2-19mm
(3/47) » 200mm (87) LONG GALV. ANCHORS WITHIN SOLD BLOCK
COURSE.  LEVEL VilTH NON-SHRINK GROUT.

WDE AS THE SUPPORTED

SOUD BEARNG 10 BE AT LEAST

MEMBER. SOLID WOOD BEARWNG COMPRISED CF BUILT-UP Wa0D
STUDS 7O BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WitH GBC
9.17.4.2(2).

£LASS "B VENT

ULC. RATED CLASS “B” VENT 610mm (2'-07) #BOVE THE PONT
[N CONTACT WITH THE ROOF FOR SLOPES UP 0 9/12, REFER
TO THE ONTARIO GAS UTILIZATON CODE.

40 (3—2 KG') BU’LT—U" POST ON HETAL BASE SHOE
ANCHORED YO CONC. WTH 127 DIA. BOLT, 406:408:203
(16°x16"x8°) CONC. F16. OR AS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ON DRAVING.

¥ HORIL STEP = soomm(z4‘} o
¥AX. VERT. STEP = 600mm (24°).

SLAB ON GRADE

¥IN. 100mm {4} CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE ON 10Gmm {4%)
COARSE GRANULAR FLL REINFORCED WTH 6x6-W2.9xW29 MESH
PLACED NEAR MID-DEPTH OF SLAB. CONC. STRENGTH 32 MPo
(4640 psi) WTH 5-8% AR ENTRAINMENT ON COMPACTED
SUB-GRADE. UNDER SLAB INSULATION AS BER CBC. SB-12
3.1.1.7.(5)(6) AND $B~12, TABLE 3.1.1.2.A. where regquired

AL JOINTS & PENETRATIONS OF INTERIOR SLABS 0 BE SEALED
TO MAINTAIN AIR BARRIER.

LOOSE STEEL LAMELS

DIRECT VENTING GAS FURNAGE VENT
2;/ DIRECT VENT FURNMACE TERMIHAL MN. 300mm (36°) FROM A GAS
REGULATOR. MiN. I0Tmm (127) ABOVE FIN. GRADE, FROM ALL OPENINGS,
EXHAUST AN TAKE VENWTS. HRV INTAKE TO BE A MN. OF 1830mm
{6'-07} FROM ALL EXHAUST TERMINALS. REFER T0 GAS UTRUZATION
CODE. ALL AR INTAKES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THEY ARE
SEPARATED FROM KITCHEN EXHAUSY BY 3.0M IN COMPUANCE WTH 0.8.C.
BiV -B TABLE 6.2.2.12.

@

2 ercr VEN oS FREPULE. VBT T0 BEA HINMUM 300mm (127

oS (E=2-VEE 31120 (34

FROM ANY OPENING AND ABOVE FIN. GRADE. REFER T0 GAS
UTLZATON GO

} BDGING (SEE_08C. 9.23.8.4)
16mm (5/87) T & G SUBFLCOR ON WOOD FLOOR JOISTS. FOR
CERAMIC TAE APPLICATION (* SEE OBC 9.306. *) &mm (1/47) PANAL
TYPE UNDERLAY UNDER RESIIENT & PARQUET FLOORING. {* SEE OBC
2.30.29)
FLOOR JOISTS Wil SPANS OVER 2100mm (8'-11%) 10 BE BRIDGED
WITH 38+38 (22" CROSS BRACNG OR SOUID BLOCKING © 2190mm
{6'-11") 0. WAX. AND WHERE SPECIFIED BY JOIST TABLES A~ OR
A-2 STRAPFING SHALL BE 19484 (1%37) © 2100mm (6'-117) 08,
UNLESS A PANEL TYPE CHLING FINISH IS APPUED. (* SEE OBC
9.239.4. )

<3°> EXTERIOR WJ_;.S TO HAVE A FIRE RESSSTANCE RATI?@G OF NOT LESS THAN
45 min. WHERE LIMTING DISTANCE (LD) IS LESS T 124 (¥'-11).
WHERE THE LD 1S LESS THAN 500mm (1'-11") THE EXPOSING FACE
SHALL BE CLAD IN NON~COVBUSTIBLE MATERIAL. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR
ADSITIONAL NOTES.

y—— 2«00 mm (s —z”) FORCH CEPTH (smmsr D), 125mm (4

@

&

SONVENTION

7/8°) 324Pa (4540psi) CONC. SLAB VATH 5-8% AR ENTRABMENT. RONF.
WITH 104 BARS © 200mm (7 7/6 O.C. EACH WY 1 BOTIOM THRD
OF SLAB, 6004600 (23 5/8°x 23 5/87) 104 DOWELS © 600mm (23
5/37) 0., ANCHORED I PERGETER FDTN. WALLS. SLOPE SLAB MR,

0% FROM DOOR. SLAB TO HAVE WM 75mm (37) BEARWNG ON FOTN.
WALLS, PROVIDE (L1) LNTELS OVER CELLAR DOOR AND WITH 108mm (47)
4D BEARMG.

BRICK_CHECK

THE FOPN. WALL SHALL NOT BE REDUCED TO LESS THAN S0mm (3-1/77)
THOK T0 A MAX. DEPTH OF B80mm (267) AND SHALL BE VED TC THE
FACING MATERIAL VATH METAL TES SPACED 200mm (87) OC. VERTIGALLY
AND 90Cmm {367) 0.C. HORIZONTALLY. FILL SPACE BETWEEN WALL AND
FACING SOLD W MORTAR,

38140 (27 xs“) RAm?s @ wsm (15 oc) m rw n —7 SPAN,
38184 {2°:8") RIDGE BOARD. 38x8% (2°x4") CULLAR TIES AT MADSPANS.
CERLING JOISTS 10 BE 38x89 {2°«4”) @ 406mm {18") 0.C. FOR MAX.
2830mm (6"-37) SPAN & 3Bx140 (27467 ©® 406 (167) O.C. FOR MAX.
4450mm (14'-77) SPAN.

RAFTERS FOR BUILT-UP ROOF TG BE 3Bx88 (2™4") © 610mm {247)
0.0 WY A Z8B9 (2%47) CENTRE POST TO THE TRUSS BELOW,
ATERALLY BRACED @ 1800mm (6'-0%) O.C. VERTICALLY.

EY_VOLUME SPACES
~FOR A MAUMUM 5430 mm (18'-0") HEIGHT AND MAXIMIM SUPFORTED
ROJF TRUSS LENGTH OF 6.0, PROVIDE 2-38x14D (2-26") SPR§2
CONTRN. STUDS @ 305mm (127) O.C. (TRIPLE UP AT EVERY THRD
DOUBLE STUD FOR BRICK WALLS) C/W 9.6 (3/87) THICK EXT. PLYWOO0D
SHEATHING. PROVIDL SOLID W0OD BLOCKING BETWEEW WODD STUDS @
1220 mum (4°-07; O.C. VERTICALLY. —FOR WALLS WiTH HORIZ. DISTANCES
NOT EXCEERING 2000 mm (8™-67), PROVIDE 3Bx140 (2°%6°) STUDS @
466 (167) 0.C. WiTH CONTINUOUS 2~3Bx140 (2-2°%6°)TOP PLATES +
1-38x140 {1-2°46") BOTIOM PLATE & MINIMUM OF 3-38x184 (3-2°48°)
CONT. HEADTR AT GRND. CEIUNG LEVEL TOE-MAILED & GLUED AT TOP,
BOTIOM PLATES AND HEADERS.

EXFOSED_FLOOR _TQ EXTERIOR =

@ PROVIDE RS’ 545 (R31) NSULATION, APPROVED VAPOUR BARRIER

AND CONTINUOUS AIR BARRIER, FINISHED SOFFTT.

PARTYWALLS
TYPICAL t HOUR RATED PARTYWALL

REFER TO LETALS FOR TYPE AND SPECIFICATIONS,

usmsmomu 10 BE 3140 (2%67)

TH’ EXTr.RIOR
STUDS @ 408mm {167) o.c. OR 38489 (2%4") STUDS @
305mm {127 o

mwsrmsmmmmommm 5
0.35m2 UNOBSTRUCTED GLAZED OR CPEVIBLE ATEA VT

AGUARDSREQUIREDMMYOPQFTHE WINDOW SAL 15 LOCATED
LESS THAN 480mm (1'-7°) ABOVE FIN. FLOOR AND THE DISTANCE FROY
?ﬁmmmmwmwmmmwm
5'_117)

HNDOV WELLS —QBC. 9.14.6.5,
MWW&BTODMWNOMEV&PEROBC91483
CHECK WITH THE LOCAL AUTHORI

ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS TO COMPLY WiTH REQUIREMENTS STATED i
0BC-BY. B-8.7.1.7. & $812-3.1.18.

mmwmmmnsmmuwmmm
PERFGRMANCE AS STATED 1% 0.8C. 58~12-3.1.19.

GENERAL:

1
2

3) g
@

4)

LUMBER:

1)
2)
3)

4

5)

6)

7

HECHANICAL VENTILATION 1§ REQUIRED TO' PROVIDE 0.3 AR CHANGES PER
HOUR AVERAGED OVER 24 HOURS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

ALL DUWNSPOUTS TO BRAN AWAY FROM THE BULDNG AS PER 0BC
9.26.18. UN?C?PA}.STM

UL MR EOR FUTUEE GRA a7 00
REINFORCEMENT OF SNDV?MJ.S SHALL BE INSTALLED ANACN TO VATER
CLOSETS AND SHOWER OR BATHTUB IN MAN BATHROCM. REFER TO 0BC.
9523, 3.838.(3)(0), 3838(3)(c), 323.13.(2){g} & 3.83.13.(a){e).

AR BARRERS
mmmmmmmwmoac ~BY, B, 9.253.

MWMMAKESSWBELUCATEDSO”M%TTW&RE
SEPARATED FROM SOURCES OF CONTAMINATION (EXHAUST VENTS) &Y
COMPUANCE ¥iTH 0.8.C. DIV.-B 6.2.3.1Z. AND TABLE 6.2.3.12

AL LUMBER SHALL BE SPRUCE NO.2 GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
LUMBER EXPOSED TO THE BXTERIOR 10 BE SPRUCE 1o.2 GRADE
PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
mwmmmwm(wummﬂ%%mm
UETAL HANGER COMNECTIONS SUPPORTNG ROOF FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED
& CERTFED BY ROOF mus BAANLF.

N BEAMS SHALL BE 2.0E-2030Fp MIN. NAL EACH FLY OF LVL WIH
8mm (3 1/2°) LONG COMMON WIRE NALS © 300mm (127 0.
STACGERED N 2 ROWS FOR 184,240 & 300mm {7 1/4°3 1/2°, 11
7/8") DEPTHS AND STAGGERED IN 3 ROWS FOR GREATER DEPTHS AND FOR
4 PLY MEMBERS ADD 13mm (1/27) DA GALV. BOLTS BOLTED AT
UD-DEPTH OF BEAM © 915mm (5'-07) 0.C.

PROVIDE TOP MOUNT BEAM HANGERS TYPE "SCL” MANUFACTURED BY
SHPSON STRONG-TIE OR EQUAL FOR ALL [VL BEAM 70 BEZAM
CONNECTIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

JOIST HANGERS: PROVIDE METAL WANGERS FOR ALL JUISTS AND BULT-UP
WOOD MEMBERS INTERSECTING FLUSH BULT-UP WOOD MEMBERS.

WO0D FRAMNG NOT TREATED VITH A WOOD PRESERVATWE, IN CONTACT
WiTH CONCRETE, SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE CONCRETE BY AT LEAST
2 mil. POLYETHYLENE FILM, No. 50 {4Sie.) ROLL ROCFING OR OTHER
DAMPPROOFING MATERIAL, EXCEPT WHERE THE WOOD wEMBER 1S AT LEAST
150mm {6°) ABOVE THE GROUND.

SIEEL:

1}

2)

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL COMFORM TO CAN/CSA-G40.21 GRADE 350%.
“STRUCTURAL QUALITY". PER 0BC. B-8.234.3.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO CSA-G30-1811 GRADE 400R.

STUCCO

n

AL STUCCO WALLS TO HAYE A MOUMUK 10mm AR SPACE BDHIND THE
CLADDING VATH POSTVE DRANAGE TO THE EXTERIOR. THE EXTERIOR
SHEATHING MUST NOT BE GYPSUM BASED. ALL STUCCD TO BE RISTALLED
AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

The undorsigre!
and ko3 the

LT =3-1/2" x 3-1/7 x 1/4° (90x304E.00)
2 =4"x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (100x303.0)
L3 =5"x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (125x50+8.0L)
L4 =6 x 3-1/2° x 3/8°L (150x90x10.00)
L5 =6" x 4% x 3/B°L (150x100x10.00) HN
L6 =7"x 4" x 3/8L {180x100x10.0L) 120 = SOl 90 Pg, B 3
N ) Fl = A2%62%16° COMCRETE PAD  F1 = 48748°420° ccmm PAD
F2 = 35736%16” CONCRETE PAZ F2 = 40"40°x16™ CONCRETE PAD
3/4°%7 1/4° (1-45x184) F3 = 30%30X12° CONCRETE PAD  F3 = 34%34°%14° CONCRETE PAD
3/4°%7 1/4" (2-45x184) F4 = 24°024°712° CONCRETE PAD  F4 = 2B7x28%%12° CONCRETE PAD
3/4%7 1/4° {3-45x184) 5 = 16"%16°%" CONCRETE PAD  F5 = 1B°18%E" CONCRETE PAD
W3 =4-1 3/4°%7 1/4° (4-45x184) (REFER T0 MOOR PLAN FOR tNUSUAL STZE PADS NOT ON CHART)
WA =1-1 3/4%9 1/4 (1-454235)
WL =2-1 3/47%9 1/4° (2-454235)
V5 =3-1 3/4°%9 1/4° (3-45x235) NO | m worel YPE
LViSA  =4-1 3/4™8 1/4" (4-45x235) NG § CEILING
Wwies  =i-1 3;4”;(11 7;8" ((i—45x3%)) [} g'—g NSULATED ENTRANCE DUOR
M6 =2-1 3/4"xi1 7/8° (2—-45:300] 1a '~0"  PNSULATED FRONT DOORS
W7 =3-1 3/4"x11 7/8 (3-45x300) z e B YD DR
IM7A  =4-1 374’&11 7/8" (4—45%30% é g}gj img; giﬁg 333§
W8 =2-1 3/4%14" (2454356 e X
VS =3-1 3/4%14>  {3-a5x756) g -0~ |INTERIOR Sha8 Booh
VENEER LINTELS WOCD LGRS A §
WL =3-1/27 x 3-1/2° x 1/4°L (B9EH6.4L) + 2-2%8° 5PR. Mo2 | WB1 =2-27%@" (2-35x184) SPR. No2
W2 =4 x 3-1/2" x 5/16°L (10289x7.90)  + 2-2%8" SPR. Mo2 | W82 =3-2'x8" (3-3Bxi84) SPR. No2
WL3 =57 x 3-1/2° x 5/16°L (12748%x79L)  + 2-2%10° SPR. No.2 | WB3 =2-2°x10” {2-3Bx235) SPR. No.2
W4 =6" x 3-1/2" x 7/16°L {152:80x11.00)  + 2-2'%12° SPR. No.2 | W34  =3-2'%10" (3-38x235) SPR. No.2
W5 =6 x 4° x 7/36°L {152x102%11.0L) ¢ 2-2x12° SPR. Ne.2 | WES =2-2'x12° (2-3Bx286) SPR. No.2
W6 =57 x 3-1/27 x 5/16°L (1274897 91) 4+ 7-2%12° SPR. Moz | WBG =3-2"x12” (3-38x286) SPR. No.2
W7 =57 x 3-1/27 x 3716 (127589x78L) 4 3-2%12° SPR. Ne2 | WA7 =5-2%12° (5-38x286) SPR. No.2
=5" x 3—1/2 x 5/16°L (127:89x7.9L) 4+ 3-2%10° SPR. NoZ | W11 =4-2"x10" {4-38x235) SPR. No.2
5" % 4" 16°L {1520102x11.6L) 210" SPR. Mo.2 | WB12 =4-2712° (4-3Bx286) SPR. No.2

THE MINIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE OF BUILDING
ENVELOPE AND EQUIPMENT SHALL CCNFORM 1O
THE FOLLOWING SB—12 COMPLIANCE PACKAGE AS
PER 0BC SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12,
SECTION 3.1.1.1.

Celing wih Al ST e T
Minimum RS (R) velue RED of exerior walis
Ceiling without Attic Space 5.4
Minimum RS! (R} value R:1) BATT or SPRAY
Exposed 9 46
Minimym RS1 (R) value (R31) BATT or SPRAY
ails Above Grade 57 o
Minimum RS! (R) volue (Ra9) | & R22 BATY
ment 3.52¢i 10
Winimum RS} SR! value (R20ci) | R12+R10ci.
g8 of Below Grade 1.7 3
£600mm below grade (R10) RIGID INSUL
Minimum RS (R) value 4
indowa iding glass
vy .
Haximum_U-value (0.28)
Shylights 2.8Y
Muxirgnum U-value {0.49)
ifzﬁf:wﬁr‘ﬁgz Equpmert 1 g6% Min. | NATURAL GAS
Mxmmum EF (0.8) NATURAL GAS
Minimum Efficiency 5% -
Brom Water Mot Mo T
Recovery Unit (DWHR) Refor 1o SRV2-30.412. Tor Diormaton

A i T AR
¢i- Denotes Continuous Insulation without froming interruption.

i FrHE ONTARIO BULDING

LEGEND
EXHAUST FAN
@  CLASS 'B° VENT O 10 BxmERiOR
& DUPLEX OUTLET
©=  puPLEX OUTLET &=
(12" ABOVE SURFACE) (G’:“;’;TP LD(‘FFO"
S= & WEATHERPROOF 9= YTLET
qf DUPLEX OUTLET O (HEIGHT  AF.F)
D% por ueHr @  HEAWY DUTY OUTLET
(220 volt)
Y& LIGHT FIXTURE 0~ UGHT FIXTURE
(PULL CHAIN) (CERLING MOUNTED)
=5~ SWITCH ¢. LIGHT FIXTURE
N/ (WALL MOUNTED)
& <OFLOOR DRAIN =4 & HOSE BB
(NON-FREEZE)

GS.A. COMBINED SMOKE ALARM AND
COD. CARBON MONOMIDE DETECTOR/ALARM

DJ — DOUBLE JOIST
SJ —SINGLE JOIST

T4 — TRIPLE JOIST

~— LAMINATED VENEER
LUMBER

L

Qv  POINT LOAD
X' FROM ABOVE

P.T. PRESSURE TREATED
LUMBER
G.T. GIRDER TRUSS
BY ROOF TRUSS MANUF,
F.A

T2 ZE ALAT aRCH
T CE T cuRVED ARCH

MC. :
“E=== MEDICINE CABINEY
/. 7 CONC. BLOCK WALL
rorrewe  SPECIAL WALL CONSTRUCTION
SEE NOTE ON PLANS
®
THE NUMBER SHOWN AFTER "SB° REPRESENIS THE WUMBER OF
PUES REQURED. msssasmswnwm
=R SOUD HOOD BEARING TO WATCH FROM ABOVE
v.
&

ROTE: SOUD BEARIG 10 BE AT LEAST AS WIDE AS THE SUPPORTED
UNTEL/BEANM

FI.OOR.NWTI’ESWRSOONPEC\!WM ALOOR
LEVEL AND ALSO 1 I EACH GEDROOM NEAR HALL DOOR. ALARIS
70 BE CONNECTED TO AN ELECTRICAL CIRGUIT AND RITERCONNECTED
TO ACTIATE ALL ALARMS [F t SOUNDS. BATTERY BACK-UP
%&&WWWWKMW&

WRHEAR!&—BWIMAPPLMN BMMNAWNGMA
CARBOMN MONOXIDE DETECTOR CONFORMNG TO CAN,/CGA-8.59,CSA 6.19
OR V12034 SHALL BE INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPRNG AREA.
CARBON MONCXIDE DEVECTOR(S) SHALL BE PERMANENTLY WIRED SO THAT
1S ACTVATION WL ACTNATE ALL CARBON MONOXIDE DEVECTORS AND BE
EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT IS AUDIBLE WITHN BEDROOMS WHEN TE
INTERVENING DOORS ARE CLOSED.

INTO THE BULDING F REQUIRED,

>3,
UNIT sw iNSIA;.{.
DRAIN WAvam
SHOWERS WHERE THERE

THE OWHRER AUDICR CTI

mzz 27371 Y

CONTRACTOR MUST VERIFY AL DIMENSIONS ON THE J0B
AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCY TO VA3 DESIGN INC. BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

AL DRAWINGS AND SPECHFICATIONS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF
SERVICE AMD THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER WHICH

MUST BE RETURNED AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK.

ALL DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION ONLY

AFTER BULDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

SB-12 COMPUANCE PA@(A@ AV
TO BE USED FOR THIS MODEL

The minimum thermal performance of building
envelope and equipment shall conform to the
selected package unless otherwise noted.

REVISION: @ ONT. REG. 332/12-2012 OBC

Amendment 0. Reg. 88/19
JAN. 01, 2020

PACKAGE A

tekes responsihily far this daodlys
-zsmdmee!stmmﬁrmﬁmmmfm

1 doawings spacificovions, related documents and Siigh @o e copyright property of VAS DESIBN. Repreduction of i propery in whols or i part i3 ciriely prohibited without VA3 DESIEN's writken pommission.



REFER TO STANDARD WALL SECTION SHEET
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON WALL

A CONSTRUCTION. " ' | = -
Mg; - e ——————— e S < e %________2
_— . _ P - B 7 )
= lz” x 6" SPR. STUD WALL | i
. ' FIN. FIRST FLOOR | ! ‘
9 e ‘ i 1 i
N 7 7/8"
ml MAX. ‘ <~ | : :
mliB ; | LAUNDRY RM ABOVE | 1 .
L r:f 9 = WOOD BLOCKING A | | | b3
} . N &
|2 , . 34 f 2° x 10° SPR. 16" O.C. : //! ENG. JSTS. &
FIN. GRADE _L— | |~ WOOD BLOCKING | (OR SEE PLAN) SEEPLAN) 7| @
e = BETWEEN JOISTS | ! b2
' == - | 2” x 4° SPR. 168" 0.C | §
i FIRE CUT FLOOR SHELF BEARING PARTITION ON
[ ~———{ FLOOR JOISTS .f—‘L’LSJG?Eéf"é?E gﬁ, 1 1" x 2" STRAPPING | 12" x 8" CONC. FTG. E
Y S z
b BEAM | VARIES — SEE PLAN ! P
] - }INSULATION | v
, /\/ S f\/L _]_\/._.

DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY
(ONE RISER)

i
|
|
l
|
|
|V /\4 N
: ; - |
: ﬂ o FIN. FIRST FLOOR | _ D.J. ! |
. 7 ' - = - sttt e
i b I | | !
mig K |
o i - lz" x 67 SPR. STUD WALL () | ; | |
ey ol | x . ' '
B | DWARF BEARING |
: WALL | = STEPS AS REQUIRED ~————t—i— : :
= _ 5
| ° | |
ﬁ I l 3
! < CONT. HEADER ———————0o) | | | ’
- | | |
- . [ 0% A (N SO U l____ I
FINISHED GRADE e :-jjﬁ DOUBLE TOP PLATE I - - - - - - l
—— P IEE = L1 FLOOR JOISTS /\/] | [
- - g T J ‘———-—-—-—-—-—l
L 2" x 47 SPR. 16" 0.C. [ PARTIAL FOUNDATION PLAN
L BEARING PARTITION ON
- 12" x 6" CONC. FTG. l CITY OF HaAMIL O'\
o Building Divisio
T INSULATION DOWN WATHIN
T 2° MIN. AND 6” MAX.
/\/ : ABOVE FINISH SLAB /\/ A () ‘78?
/\, PO%RE% s%oggi_&m. WALL. ng% vRVALL /\/ THESE STAMPED DRAW!GS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
y THICKN TO ARCHI AL
: DRAWINGS. STRUDET WC. THE OWNER ANDIOR CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WiTH
; THE ONTARIO SUILDING COUE AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAY
L 2°x4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO
T BL)((JCK WiTH 1/2 DIA. BOLTS @ ! iy gndlor specifications have been reviewad by
e DM PROGHING. MATEAL B | Fob z-12)
A /
' < 4" CONCRETE BLOCK % FOR CHIEF BUILDING DFFICIAL DATE
> p\e=
W wE FIN. SLAB
i
W A

FOR ﬁmmw% QLY
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY ON DETAIL OF SUNKEN LAUNDRY/ENTRY :
NATURAL UNDISTURBED SOIL. FOR SIZES (MORE THAN ONE RHSER) 201 2

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1

91, The uncersigned hos roviewed ood {ohas mpemmﬂy for s dwgn
8 and bos tho gualifieations and mects the requirements set out in the SIN GLES
. Ontoric Bull mg sze {0 be a Dagigrer.
71. auolificotion i
6. Richard Vink % (;é 24488
51. e . /4 N projact 6aRo Funcipdly project o,
4], mwmwm RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
3 VA3 Dasign Ine. 42658 p N D oy
- Controzior must vorlly o dimendions on the job ond report any 255 Consurrers Rd Suite 120 [ APRIL 2020 SUNKE FLOOR ETAILS
2. . -‘ to the ramgu hcfciirpme&ng with (e vmrkh A Toronte ON M2J 1R & by Hetked & )
1]ISSUED FOR PERHT. APR 13 /20 Gl o o e o Sendos o o ot |1 ¢ 416.630.2256 1 416.630.4782 || O - Wit Sea!a 18014-G7-STD_DETALS S
no. descriplion date | by [} Drawings o et b bo oocled. voddesign.com R W e e T AT

A drewings specificetions, relled dosuments ond dugign cre the copyright properly of VAS DESIGN. Reproduction of this properly in ehelo of i port is etrictly prohibiled without VA DESIGN's written permission,




MIN. 4’0" FROST COVERAGE

T —————— -

EAVE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FROM THE EDGE OF ROOF A MIN,
3=0" (800mm) UP FROM THE ROOF SLOPE TO A LINE NOT LESS THAN
7—0° (300mm) INSIDE THE INNER FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL. EAVE
PROTECTION SHALL BE LAID BENEATH THE STARTER STRIP AND SHALL
CONSIST OF TYPE "M’ OR TYPE 'S’ ASPHALT COATED ROOFING SHEETS.

210 ASPHALT SHINGLES ON 3/8” PLYWOQD
SHEATHING USE "H' CLIPS FOR TRUSSES

STARTER STRIP OF ROOF
SHINGLES REQUIRED

2°x5” FASCIA BOARD
PREFINISHED METAL
GUTTER, FASCIA AND
VENTED SCFRIT

BAFFLES AS REQUIRED
FOR ROOF VENTILATICN

<
CEILING JOISTS
(SEE PLAN)

DISTRIBUTED

! TRUSSES @ 247c.c. MAX,

<

4" FACE BRICK TIED TO STUDS WITH e |
GALVANIZED 7/8° WIDE METAL TIES -
© 16° o.c. HORIZONTAL AND 247 |
o.c. VERTICAL —
| )
1" AR SPACE [ wa—a
i
i
#5 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16" i sl
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6°
SPR. STUDS ® 18%0.c. FILLED ¥ATH o
MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND & e |

MiL. POLY VAPOUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

CONTINUOUS HEADER w/ R—-22 - A it

INSULATION VATHIN HEADER JOIST
SPACE, 6 MIL. VAPOUR BARRIER AND
SEAL TO JOIST AND SUBFLOOR

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT FIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & BASE PLATE

SCREENED WEEPING HOLES 3/8" Dia. AT
24" o.c. AT BOTTOM OF CAWVITY 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING BENEATH

{1/2° GYPSUM BOARD

TOF OF WOOD PLATE

PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION @ A RATE OF
1: 300 OF INSULATED CEILING AREA UNIFORMLY

CONVENTIONAL ROOF RAFTERS
AND CEILING JOISTS OR ROCF

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH OVER
CONT. 6 MiL. POLY VAPOUR/AIR

BARRIER & MIN. R—80 ATVIC INSULATION,
INSULATION OVER EXTERIOR WALL MAY BE
REDUCED TO R20.

: DOUBLE TOP PLATE

1/2° (13mm) DRYWALL FINISH

OVER CONTINUDUS 6 MIL. POLY
VAPCUR/AIR BARRIER & MiN. R—31

INSULATION. (DRYWALL ON THE
CEILING ONLY WHEN THERE IS NO

2°x6" BOTTOM PLATE

LAP VAPOUR AND AIR BARRIER
4" AND SECURE TO PLATE

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

SECOND FLOOR ABOVE GARACE)

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOOR

FINISHED SECOND FLOOR

/']le gﬁ PARALLEL JOISTS:
- WOCD BLOCKING
per FLOOR
MANUFACTURER
Ny FLOOR JOISTS
> SEE PLAN

1/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH
SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

{1/2" cYPsuM BOARD
| SINGLE CONTIN. RIMBOARD

FIN. FLOORING ON SUBFLOCR
FINISHED FIRST FLOOR

GARAGE
#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 17
7/18" 0SB SHEATHING, 2°x8"
SPR. STUDS @ 1670.c. FILLED
WITH MIN. R—-22 BATT
INSULATION AND 6 MIL. POLY
VAPOUR BARRIER

TYVEK HEADER WRAP AT
FIRST FLOOR.

SEAL AT SUBFLOOR & \
BASE PLATE
WALL FLASHING

WEEF HOLESH

<

WEEPING AND 6° UP BEHIND BUILDING
PAPER

*EZ’
_.§_'-_._°P£_‘°§

FIN. GRADE

HEAVY COAT OF BITUMEN
OVER CONC. WALL

RO AN
l K

FOUNDATION WALLS TO BE WATER
PROOFED OR PROVIDE A DRAINAGE LAYER
ADJACENT TO EXT. SURFACE OF
FOUNDATION WALL AND EXTEND TO
FOOTING LAYER OR PROVIDE "SYSTEM
PLANTON AIR GAP MEMBRANE"

CEMENT COVE lr

4" DIA. WEEPING TILES w/8"

{ CAULK OR SEAL WITH GASKET

AR BARRIER SECURED TO PLATE

2-2"x4" WOOD PLATE ANCHORED TO FQUNDATION
WALLS WITH 1/2° DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-i0%.c.
MIN. 4° INTO FOUNDATION WALL

CONTINUOUS R—20 INSULATION DOWN WITHIN 2°
MIN. AND 67 MAX. ABOVE FINISH SLAB WiTH
MOISTURE & YAPOUR BARRIER SEALED AT TOP &
BOTTOM. CONTINUQUS INSULATICK NOT YO BE
INTERRUPTED BY FRAMING

| POURED CONC. FDN. WALL. FOR WALL
| THICKNESS SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONTINUOUS WATERSTOP (BITUMEN CAULKING})

3” CONCRETE SLAB 25 MPa ON
4" MIN. COMPACT GRAVEL

11/2° GYPSUM BOARD
CEILING FINISH

AIR BARRIER RUN BETWEEN
DOUBLE TCP PLATE AND UP
UNDER FLOOR PLATE

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

EVERY QTHER

BRICK iS OMMITED TO
TIE IN CONC SLAB
MIN. 4” INTO FOUND. WALL

WALL FLASHING

WEEP HOLES

7-1/2" |
MAX

8" CONCRETE WALL

i
o
>
g
o
73
2
[

FOR STRUCTURE ONLY

TYVEK HEADER WRAP
AT FIRST FLOOR.
SEAL AT SUBFLOCR &
BASE PLATE

5" MIN. REINF. CONC.
PORCH SLAB. SEE
L ARCHITECTURAL
2-27%4” WOOD PLATE ANCHORED LRAWINGS.
TO FOUNDATION WALLS WITH :

CONTINUCUS

. v 37 MIN.
1/2" DIA. BOLTS AT 7'-10%0.c.
MIN. 4" INTO FOUNDATION WALL BEARING
IDOVE TAIL TES @ 8 o.c.
IVERT. & 36” o.c. HORIZ. COLD
CELLAR

| SOLID MORTAR FILL

SLOPE

8" FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
CUT IS EQUAL OR LESS THAN 26°.

FiN. GRADE

10° FOUNDATION WALL WHEN VENEER
CUT IS MORE THAN 26".

R—20 INSULATION

: J——|FOUNDATION WALL
1

DETAIL FOR CONCRETE

A

R
AL FOR COLD CELLAR PORCH SLAB

VENEER DROPPED GRADE

VAN REEIAW B ]

CRUSHED STONE COVER
FINISHED SLAB THESE STAM 4GS SHALL BIE AYAILABLE ON SITE
\ LL COMPLY WITH
RNER o I’y
'?HET(;{?ET%&EO:YU;LBNG CODE AND ALL OTHER APRLICABLE LA
cations have been raviswed DY
_eeezslzl 2012 CODE
CONC. FOOTING C/W FORMED KEYWAY e - - DATE
ggl NATURAL UNS%IESTngE[?rESCOILR FOR G0 T SHAE T gt -
OTING SIZES HITECTURAL
WALL SECTION COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
91, The undersigned hos reviowed end fokes responsibifty for this design
end hos the quaTfications and meets the requirements eet oul in the
8. Ontorio Bsiding Cote fo b @ Jesigner. ° SIMGLES
7i. quolfcotion infumation 4 -
6. Richard ik /. 24488
51, Reme ] / %, grehiro BCN prject nome TEpENy oot T,
4] e 42656 RUSSELL GARDENS PH. 3 WATERDOWN 19014
b = ddo 9 a5 dresing oo,
g - Contractor must werly o dimensiors on tho job end report any 255 Consumers Rd Suite 120 || APRIL 2029 2 X6 BRICK VENEER SECT]ONS
: : e B T e e Erosary Toronto ON 124 1R4 & G e 1] = 55 owe
1/ISSUED FOR PERMUIT. R A U T it ba raiomed & fho commictor of o vort, || ¢ 416.630.2255 1 416.830.4782 | G - Mot fo Seals 18014~GP-STD_DETALS_AY
{ino.| description date by |] Drasings ore not {> ba scoled, vaddesign.com SRR VLA« (e e 8 TR T T SRR A den - Gu - e 00N - 2E B
Al drowings speciicutions, relcied dosuments end dosign cro the copyright property of VAS [ESIGN. Reproduction of s properly in whole o in port i strictly prohibited without VAS DESIGN's wrilten parmiszion.




FIN. SECOND FLOOR

VARIES

#15 BUILDING PAPER OVER 7/16”
EXTERIOR OSB SHEATHING, 2°x6”
SPR. STUDS @ 1670.c. FILLED WITH

RAFTER TIED TO STUD

/ WHERE SUPPORTING BRICK
VENEER WALL

MIN. R—22 BATT INSULATION AND 6
#il.. POLY VAPQUR BARRIER,
GYPSUM BOARD.

10” x 1/4” STEEL PLATE
WELDED 7O TOP OF BEAM

INSULATION WHEN AREA
BELOW IS GARAGE OR
EXTERIOR / NO INSULATION
VHEN AREA BELOW IS LIVING
AREA

HEIGHT OF PIPE COL'N DETERMINED
BY FLOOR JOISTS (SEE FLOOR PLAN)

STEEL BEAM (SEE PLAN)

\——-’ 4°x4"x1 /47 MIN. TOP PLATE

DOUBLE STUDS ON
BOTH SIDES OF 3 1/2° DIA.
STEEL PIPE COLUMN

ANCHORED WITH 2 PAIRS OF

WEEPING HOLES 3/8” DIA. @ 24°0.C.
AT BOTTOM OF CAVITY, 6 MIL
POLYETHYLENE BASE FLASHING
BENEATH WEEPHOLES AND 6” UP AND
BEHIND WALL SHEATHING PAPER
COUNTER FLASHING EMBEDDED 1” MIN.
INTO MASONRY AND NOT LESS THAN 6"
DOWN MASONRY COUNTER FLASHING TO
LAP MIN. 4° OVER LOWER FLASHING

SECTION THROUGH STEEL BEAM

SUPPORTING MASONRY & BEARING

STUD PARTITION

2°x6” STUD PARTITION

v w/ R—22 INSULATION

STEEL STRAPS 1 1/2° x 3/16”
(WELDED TO COLUMN AND
NAILED TO STUDS)

|FOAM INSULATION

FIN. FIRST FLOCR

STEEL UNE OF | /
1
N SECTION  A—A STRAP FOUNDATION
FOR STRUGTURE OMLY 2012 CODE
i
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[(AT COLUMN LOCATION)

' /———{ FLOOR JOIST (SEE PLAN)

4"%4"x1 /4" MIN. BOTTOM PLATE

wes FINISHED GRADE

10"x4°x1/2" BASE PLATE
| ANCHORED WITH 2 BOLTS

1°x2” WOOD STRIPS IN
CONTACT WITH THE TOP OF
FLANGE & NAILED TO THE
BOTTOM OF JOISTS

6"x6"x3/8" MIN. TOP PLATE

8'—1" UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

3 1/2° DIA. STEEL PIPE |

COLUMN MIN. 0.188" WALL!
THICKNESS

FIN. FIRST FLOOR

6"x6"x3/8” MIN.
BASE PLATE

TH‘F OW

: BUILT-UP WOOD
L e | 2°x6” BOTTOM PLATE FIN. FLOORING BEAM OR L\
: ANCHOR TO SUBFLOOR ON SUBFLOOR 4” FACE BRICK OR
oy &RAFTSTOP (MECH. FASTEN WOOD e CONC. BLOCK
s SULATION PLATE TO STEEL BEAM) s INSULATION N
~ t = ., e L
>\ CEILING JOIST (SEE PLAN) :
By ’ 1 i L TOP OF WOOD PLATE = L )
— .. FLOOR JOISTS | | c.t CEILING JOISTS
o
N i 1 Z
STEEL BEAM Py =
WELD OR L] INSULATION {SEE PLAN) : :
It <l*1 "1 BOLT STEEL WHEN il
COL'N TO AREA P
BEAM (TYP.) IS BELOW %
LIVING ]
AREA / NO t
INSULATION : :
WHEN , A
5 = GARAGE STEELE(\Z(%!& g
SELEQWIS B FINISHED FIRST FLOOR
)
i
A |
\I T ! .
3 73 2|

STEEL BEAM
(SEE PLAN)

{ifor spacifications have been revi

RYANDIOR COMTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WiITH
LDHE CODE AKD ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LAW

fowed by

1/2° DIA., 12° LONG AND
27 HOOK

ELEVATION

CONCRETE FOOTING!ON

NATURAL UNDISTURBED
SCIL. FOR SIZES SEE
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

DETAIL OF STEEL BASEMENT COLUMN
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2" x 2" PICKETS CHAMFERED AT |
BOTTOM WITH 2° x 6° TOP CAP
AND 2" x 4" TOP RAIL

(REFER TO DETAIL 1)

3'—8" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5-11" ABOVE
GRADE AND 3'-0" HIGH WOOD RAILING
IF DECK IS LESS THAN 511" ABOVE
GRADE

MAX. 4° OPENING BETWEEN PICKETS

5/4 x 6 PRESSURE TREATED
DECKING WiTH 1/4” GAP

WB1 RiM JOISTS

(PRESSURE TREATED)

\\‘

~\

GUARDS FOR STAIRS SHALL NOT BE d

LESS THAN 2'—11° HIGH MEASURED
VERTICALLY FROM A LINE DRAWN
THROUGH THE QUTSIDE EDGES OF i

THE STAIR NOSINGS

9 1/4" MIN

147 MAX

1,4 7/8° MIN,
7/8 MAX

T

2° x 4° WOOD

l

BLOCKING @ 4'-0°

GRADE

0.C. MIN. BETWEEN [
STRINGERS

2° x 12" STRINGER

PRECAST CONCRETE |
SLAB |

(CORROSION RESISTANT)
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE COLUMN |

BASE. 1/2° DIA. ANCHOR i
BOLT.

12”7 CONC. PIER

WwWOOD DECK SECTI

SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0"

DETAIL 1

CANTILEVERED PICKET SCEREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK

GUARD PARALLEL
TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 1'-0'
47 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS @ 300
(12°) o.C.
[ 2" x 8° TOP CAP

2" x 4° TOP RAIL

\___’#7 x 63 mm
(2 1/2°) SCREW

2" x 2° PICKET

L

NOTE: FASTEN RiM JOISTS
TO WOOD BLOCKING

WITH 3-82mm (3 1/4°)
NAILS

2~ §#8 x 63 mm
(2 1/2") SCREWS

2° x 6” OR 2° x

GUARD PERPENDICULAR

TO FLOOR JOISTS

SCALE: 1" = 1-g"

#7 x 76mm (37)
SCREWS @ 300
(127 o.C.

27 x 8" TOP CAP

I

-

]

2° x 4" TOP RAIL

#7 » 83 mm (2
1/27) SCREW

2" x 2" PICKET

(

NOTE: FASTEN Ril4 JOISTS
TO EACH FLOCR

JOIST WATH 3-82mm
(3 1/4") NALLS

2% x 27 PICKET
/ /——2” x 127 STRINGER

2-5/4 x 6 FOR STAR
TREADS C/W 1/4° GAPS
—{SCREWED 10 2° x 27
w4 / BLOCKING VATH 1-2 1/2°
SCREW ©® EACH MEMBER

1-3" SCREW ® EACH
2° X 4” SCREWED N

|
5% |Frol OUTSIDE FACE
*j{—'ﬁm OF STRINGER

i

2" x 2° WOOD
———BLOCKING SECURED
WITH 2-2 1/2°
SCREWS

N

e

DETAIL 5
SECTIOCN THROUGH

STAIR BTRINGER
SCALE: 1 = 1-0"

{CORROSION
RESISTANT)
SIMPSON
STRONG—TIE
/ / POST CAP
P { | | . 4x4 OR 6x6
A L - - SCUD WOCD
b e e et et e ] T POST
™~ — - . DETAIL 2 -
| N M BEAM-TO-POST
/ = CONSTRUCTION SCALE: 1" = 1-0"
\\\ i e
. \\w\ { |
| e 1
\\ S ‘
NOH—HY L . =
<{ SR Nl FIN. FLOQR
N B —-—
\ \ \\ ’/'~§“ B P =
A elenfamlan]aalanl=al=]== =1 I:}:ﬁ"r : e
Jid IgIsiginimin i ‘el —
: 1 N = = = TJ: je & H |5 E=peeye Z0o & e
o 7 | EEES.
| Vil 2|SREES
(PRESSURE TREATED) | ; | LEZ 0
LEDGER BCARD ' = |BES L 2 —
| | RIEE2E =
P - o= = 8 ™
‘ Er
\DS *»;Dig_f R Ft
= - 2-2x8 LEDGER BOARD , 1/2" ¢ BOLTS ®
r - {LEDGER BOARD - 24°0,/C ACROSS
= PRESSURE TREATED) DECK
/\! AP 48
. A
z & BRICK MECH. FASTENED ;
2 |woop BEAM g TO 4 CONC. FOUND, :
(PRESSURE TREATED) WALL WITH DOVE TAIL |
AS PER PLAN i ANCHORS AND MORTAR | .
g L FILL 1N BETWEEN a j\ G
—c G0V A
éu DETAIL 3
N WITH RICK VENEER fgﬁi;ﬂ’f:“iﬁ

3-3" SCREWS "TOE
NAILED" ON OUTSIDE
FACE OF STRINGER
70 SECURE STRINGER
TO RiM JOISTS

e
i

-1

DETAIL 4
SECTION @ TREAD AND

STRINGER SECUREMENT
scALE: 1" = 1-0"

swwt ‘i’ "““

FOR Em&m’ﬁﬁﬁ ONLY
HAMILTON

— [ p— #8 x 83 mm (2 IS
4" WOOD DECKING 1/2%) SCREWS © ’ = Budldi WG Division
3- 47 x 76 mm 200mm (87) 0.C. GENERAL NOTES -\ @7@{
> 2- 83 et B -
(3°) scRew @ 1*"}“;,,’)‘ SOREWS 1. BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OG 15mPa (2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO Pormit Ho.
WOOD BLOCKING BE LAID WITH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS. THESE STAURED DRAWINGS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON SITE
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1 g + = (3" SCREWS OF 1.SkPa. [40psfl '
2 /1 / 8 / 2 x & FLOOR 4. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED. Vior specifications Rave been reviewed by
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\ 3;1; Tg’@pu;ggaoc 7. FOOTING TO BE PLACED OM UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
.C. PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psf)
WB1 RiM JOISTS 8. WBl= 2— 2°x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
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7’=-0"
10°-0" MAX
Y0y 5_g" 40 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
1 T-0° MAX 1 4'~0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
L b = COLUMN FOR MEIGHTS OVER
of | £-0" (PRESSURE
S | TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
T PO L NN A
% } SR L __[RiM JoISTS ALL
o | xis i AROUND (PRESSURE
;}’ IS iz | fn:w i T"\’EATED)
T ki 5|2 {
e T <|® i
@ 5 WOOD BEAM |
i ™ (PRESSURE TREATED) i WOOD LEDGER BOARD
i AS PER PLAN Jé/(PRESSURE TREATED)

TYPICAL DEGCK LAYOUT

1/4%=1'-0"

SCALE:

4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
4’0" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER

#-0" (PRESSURE
TREATED). 12" CONC. PIER

SINGLE JOIST WITH

e'-0” MAXJ

wB1

#2 ® 16" 0.4

PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
AT 247 0/C
RiM JOISTS ALL

AROUND (PRESSURE
TREATED)

WGCCD LEDGER BOARD

(PRESSURE 7REATED)

TYPICGAL DECK LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

70"

10'~0" MAX,
1-0%, 5-0° =0 4x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
f §-0° MAX. E 4-0” HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
I e — - - COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
[ o |4'-0" (PRESSURE
v | yo 1 JHS|TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
g \ =
PR NS e B S DT RiM JOISTS ALL
b S g AS PER PLAN  o|U 1 AROUND (PRESSURE
A :Bg 5° : TREATED)
-1 € i SINGLE JOIST WITH
L:N NE ] PERPENDICULAR BLOCKING
o] 0D BEAM %y ! AT 24" 0/C
FE-S‘%"M% |
RS e AN J___|WOOD LEDGER BOARD
. (PRESSURE TREATED)
TYRPICAL DECK LAYOUT
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"
7 -0
10°-0" MAX.
10 20 A0l 14x4 WOOD COLUMN UP TO
] - ] 40" HEIGHT. 6x6 WOOD
COLUMN FOR HEIGHTS OVER
3 pEetrhebs EES TS S 51" |4-0" (PRESSURE
o 29
J ‘ fg? i TREATED). 12° CONC. PIER
R WOOD BEAM Boad
' | e (PRESSURE TREATED) | [RIM JOISTS
ol ol g|Q ASP { ALL AROUND
BlE 2 I g0 ! |(PRESSURE TREATED)
oo BE D i .
» e g o |
N : x\®
@ i 3 WD BEAM |
i . WOOD LEDGER BOARD
i (PRESSURE TREATED) ’JL,:/(PRESSURE TREATED)
U

\\

TYPICAL DECK

LAYDOUT

SCALE: 1/4'=1'-0"

COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A1
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FOR gmlm‘ﬁiﬁﬁ ONLY
TON

cTY e

7 1
L) ’;_!L '”
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2x2 PICKETS CHAMFERED AT i
BOTTOM WITH 2x6 TOP CAP AND T
2x4 TOP RAIL et (-
(REFER TO DETAL 1) T -
36" HIGH WOOD RAILING IF DECK e T =
FLOOR IS MORE THAN 5~11" ‘ -
ABOVE GRADE AND 3'—0” HiGH ~~ | [
WOOD RAILING IF DECK IS LESS ¥ [
THAN 5'-11" ABOVE GRADE 5 g
MAX. 4" OPENING BETWEEN i
PICKETS e
5/4x6 (PRESSURE TREATED) ™~
DECKING WiTH 1/4° GAP i \\\ ]
t / | FINISH
DOUBLE RIM JOISTS (PRESSURE ™~ FLOOR |
TREATED) £
. i
!:‘) —
. ? ? - 4/? é/, ‘S
WOOD BEAM AS PER PLAN | - . (R
(PRESSURE TREATED) [ i 1
1 I - | i
(CORROSION == L] —~ i
RESISTANT) l , e < ‘
SIMPSON RE == e o i
STRONG-TE I I -ﬁL =t DOUBLE RiM '
POST CAP -— = 1 FOR DECKING NAIL BEAM TO
(CORROSION RESISTANT) SIMPSON 4x4 SOLD BRACING e SUPPORT STUDS BOTH SIDES
STRONG-TIE POST CAP {PRESSURE TREATED). e ® ¢ 4
24° LONG AT 45° FOR L -
(CORROSION RESISTANT) i 11 e Tl
6x6_SOLID SIMPSON STRONG~TIE COLUMN /\J’ 7COLUMNS OVER 7-0 . I DOUBLE STUD BELOW
(@é%%s%%? BASE. 1/2° DIA. ANCHOR BOLT. /\/ T HEIGHT SINGLE STUD
TREATED) TYPICAL BRICK i ON EACH SIDE.
VENEER WALL Sl
CONSTRUCTION — —
\j\ = =%, e q
DETAIL 2 - CRADE |2 |2 ) DETAIL 3
BEAM-TO-POST ] BEAM-TO-STUD WALL
— T CONC. [ T ——
SCALE: 1 1-0 J\, FOUNDATION | - SCALE: 1" = 10
A —_ N
‘o' z T B 2[ Z 1g”
A= A= d
v P ¥ s A DECK SECTION WITH BRICK VENEER
12" CONC. PIER ] = CONC» }—'—_"‘D‘ . i L‘D SCALE: 1 /2"= 1 l'D"
FOOTING R
¥ : - 24°MIN,
2
DETAIL 1 HAMILTON
CANTILEVERED PICKET SCREWED TO RIM JOIST AND DECK ng Divisioh
GUARD PARALLEL CUARD PERPENDICULAR Log ql;%g
TO FLOOR JOISTS TO FLOOR JOISTS Pormit No._ -
SCALE: 1" = 10" scaLE: 1" = 10" R SR ARG HALL BE AVALLABLE NS
Tarewd Larus) THESE STANFED OFAUNGS -
SC 0 o TR COT R SHALL COMPLY
(12") 0.C. (127) oc. THE Ofef*f*;ug’@‘iﬁfffﬁﬂ ; THER APPLICABLE LAW
2" x 8° TOP CAP I 2" x 8" TOP CAP THE ONTARIC BULLIN . i
o . - ’ " s antlor specificelions have been reviewed BY
B 2° x 4" TOP RAIL —wi\ 2° x 47 TOP RAIL Tﬂe‘:f:" ST /
-\———Fﬂ o S m\——’i’ﬂ 63 mm (2 k—
X mm TS
(2 1/2°) SCREW 1/27) SCREW

2" % 2" PICKET 2" % 2° PICKET

NOTE:

FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOGR

JOIST WATH 3-82mm

{3 1/4) NALLS.

NOTE:

FASTEN DOUBLE RIM JOISTS
TO EACH FLOCR

JOIST WiTH 3-82mm

GENERAL NOTES

1. BRICK TO HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OC 15mPa {2200 p.s.i) MIN.UNITS TO

3 1/47) NAILS.
j\ 29— 48 x 63 mm \ j\ (3174 NALL BE LAID WiTH FULL HEAD AND BED JOINTS.
(2 1/2°) SCREWS 2. MORTAR 7O BE TYPE 'S’ WITH JOINT THICKNESS OF 10mm (3/8%) MIN. AND
W 20mm (3/47) MAX.
—'\J\ S/ xS wooo —-—-\J\——-— Ly O 2 3. THE DECK HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A SUPERIMPOSED LOAD
- CF 1.9kPa. [40psfl.
200mm (8") 0.C.
3~ 7 x 76 mm ) 4. ALL NAILS AND SCREWS TO BE GALVANIZED.
(3") SCREW 2- 1#*32,} ggR?v?s 5. WOOD FOR CANTILEVERED PICKETS SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR—LARCH, s
100D BLOGKING (2 1/2) SPRUCE~FINE-FIR, OR HEM—FIR SPECIES. FOR STRUCTURE ONLY
4 6. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 20MPa. AT 28 DAYS AND et
g 5’°° mm (187) r—IS/gKng WOooD 5-8% AR EMTRAINED.
. y — BE 7. FCOTING TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED SOIL WITH MINIMUM BEARING
- yanva L s R B 3~ #7 x 76 mm PRESSURE OF 150kPa [3130psfl.

(3") SCREWS 8.
DECK JOISTS @ 16”

WBl= 2~ 2°x8" (PRESSURE TREATED)
VB3= 2- 2"x10" (PRESSURE TREATED)
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W6 OR WB ¢~ %’é ! w10 57 <3 SIDES
w L E| 1 G AR 1 /
/- ™ e w YAl =5 O i H - y N
_ T /( ; 5, ‘1&:\ N (
e ___,4 -
Lt T ol b SR <5 o b
< ? =il N "
o 4 ,
° Vi N 3/4" ¢ A 325 ,
3/47 ¢ A 325 BOLT TYP , \3/4“ o A 325
71 “ = \E—OLT i L4x3x1/4 x 5— %:P ) ﬁ A\ ﬁBOLT R
. / * Tvp LG B/S e ¥_[7_<, SIDES f pommse A iz
tgx%;;ls/4 x5 %4- l we 3716 L4314 x 6,.____/ %4»“:’ Y—-wm
— = >=m o -
1 %«;\——ww O0R W12 1
14
P
5} 11., i
]
DETAIL 1. olll o DETAIL 2. |
T T - it DETAIL 3. o il e
ol o It | 1
) d . - .
W8 W6 (W8) W10 olll o
TO - TO o -
/\ e
W& SECTION 11 W7 C<\/\H 2> W10
CONNECTION CONNECTION SECTION 1-1 SECTION 11
CONNECTION
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o n 2
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e 0 —
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e AN A
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LG B/S ; - \‘g—- 5" TYP\— o ) 5 gsﬁon
w12 N .
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FOR GREATER HTS.

4. HANDRAR.
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